
Gehl 	7c 3- 
Azadi K 

Amrit M istitik 	''r'''e' 	 a e Marketplace 	 ahotsav 

Bid Document/ 

Bid Number/0)A 0,41iT 	(fps 	,k is, A r): 

GEM/2024/B/5237871 
Dated/f  t-of 	05-08-2024 

is a4-coagr 

Bid Details/ 	fps faTiiiT 

Bid End Date/TimeNS 4-4. 0.-) Qv air-tali/TITRE 21-08-2024 15:00:00 

21-08-2024 15:30:00 
Bid Opening Date/Time/f4g- TW t'r 

artrz4Ria-pi 

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)i11s 42Ict)Vt 

404ar (4-4 0.1 	arttEr tr) 
180 (Days) 

Madhya Pradesh Ministry/State Name/Jilic.m/iis- 	qir afar 

Department Name/PON-4 4if am Forest Department Madhya Pradesh 

N/a Organisation Namekz-ifloci air cif ai 

State Forest Research Institute Jabalpur Office Name/cni•11 64 Qir alw 

3 Total Quantity/ c4 allif 

Item Category/3F4 	---e--4-ft All in One PC (Q2) 

Years of Past Experience Required for 

3 Year (s) same/similar service/54'1/1147M 'Ac11 311 

3Tifea ftara- 3rTT-4 	ql§f 

MSE Exemption for Years Of 

Yes Experience/39Na 	afil # PaRT4 qc/ and 

Turnover/ZAAW 	1-- Q tmkr-44 Ti qc gru t 

Startup Exemption for Years Of 

Yes Experience/393W 	4d # i-d3.114 qC/ and 

Turnover/ T4311-47 	fAv Tzr-bitt ~1 qr. UM t 

Document required from seller/i-ii # &lid 

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,OEM Authorization 
Certificate 
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience / 
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his 
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by 
the buyer 

um at-di c)7i 

10 % Past Performance/it4J 1;g 2M 

No 
• 

Bid to RA enabled/fps # ita-A- .-ileilaft TIWzi 1.4)2,11 

Two Packet Bid Type of BidAs 451 Will- 

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications 

15 Days during technical evaluation/ciau-V1Q akrzlicrwi 

a ik-f cia,AcTh 4-kielcmur 	,(1 39--aa wrzr 

1 / 6 



asepAnd : A4pouInv Oup!nui P19 Jo ams aye woJI (s2Sw) saspdJaw3 Hews pue 0JDRAj oa aDuaJalaJd asep.ind .t7 

.U0PalPD SNI laaw commis amen isau6N 6u!neq 
pnpoid Aiewpd AJoba4eD at44 'spq punq Jo aseD u! *.leap( lepueu!A aul J0 pea 6upnp Alpuenb awos panddns 

6u!neu Jo lioddns ul p!q ip!nn 6uole pall!wqns aq 	speiluop luenalai Jo salclop •alep 6u!uado plq aul aiojaq 

luawnpop pig aql ul anoqe palep!pu! se sieaA lepueu!A Jo Jaqwnu Joj nsd uopez!ue6.10 4no9 a1e1S / le.quaD 
Aue spnpold fuo6alej ieniu!s JO awes pa!iddns pue pa.mpegiuew 'Apein6a.! aney Mous {(s)Jailasai u6nonp 

Jo saniaswat.p} v430 si! JO Jappig al.44 'epalp aDuapadxa aoJ pa!idde Jaw; aul jo padsaJ u! :epaipD aDuapadx3 •E 

.JaAnq at.p Aq uopeniena Joj papeoldn aq lsnw uoqdwaxa Jo; A4!!!q!6!la sly anwd of quawnpop 6up.ioddns aul 
'epaipp aDuapadx3 / Janowni woiJ uopdwaxa 6uplaas s! Jappq Aue aseD ui •suopep!pads lep!upal pue Amenb 

40 6upaaw cq pa!qns 0sIe epalpp „Janowni a6eJanv W30„ aye wo4 paldwaxa aq !Doom 4! 'spnpold paia4Jo 
aLp inno s! iapp!q aul II•suopep!pads lep!upal pue Ai!Ienb Jo 6upaaw alayi oa palqns ,,epalpp aDuapadx3„ 

pue epalpp „Janowni.Japp!e„ wawaJ!nbaJ aul woij paldwaxa aq !legs _laptop aul 'dnlJels e s! Jappq at4411.z 

•JaAnq aul Aq uopeniena Jo; papeoldn aq isnw uopdwaxa Joj 
Al!!!q!6!la sly anaid 04 quawnpop 6up.ioddns ayi 'euaipj aDuapadx3 / ianowni wo4 uopdwaxa 6uplaas s! Jappq 

Aue asep ul *suo!leDlipads lep!upal pue Amenb 40 bupaaw 104 pa[qns osie sump „Janowni a6eJaAVV130.. 
paidwaxa aq pinom 4! 'spnpoJd paA4jo aul Jo ini30 s! Jappq aip 41 .suopeDq!Dads leDiupal pue Al!lenb 

Jo 6upaaw 014)04ns „epalpj aDuapadx3„ pue epalp „lanowni_Jappig„ Jo luawa.i!nbai ayi lL104 paldwaxa 
aq !legs Jappq at.p 'sairu 3wsin! Japun suo!iIu!Jap isale! _lad se aspdJaw3 lieWS JO oni e s! Jappq ay] II 

         

         

         

  

SDA 

 

11->r?qr) '7qm 1-1'hi.fh/a3uaJa4a.id  asep.ind 39/4 

 

         

         

         

         

IPk(t V15) 	htfAteatiaielaid aseLp.ind 3SW 

       

       

   

oN j}-) I)  	 *t}€*_ilcip_a/aDuaJajaid aseuimd IIW 

 

       

       

       

IPPPLID   	aseipildd 11W 

'112.1t irpcz 	Irko/Pa!Iddelou bunl!Ids P!8 

PID11q1/6UR1IdS 

9/Z 

ON jp(bbbpa/pai!nball 

Int•)ZA krint.S/IllelaG Doda 

    

    

o.i 

 

!Pcm76n11€/paJinball 

JnIt)Z1 ipthS/llelaci alga 

uopeniena as!nn amen leloi 4,N2 Pti,!ti-alf/potnew uo!lenien3 

0006L1 lAf 5.41, P4.11f-P-iE /anieA P19 pezeuiRs3 

oN 
(Wa9 1-1411A4  Pa-lalsIbal 

-aid saptia6v / Alpoionv uoppedsui 
paileuedui3 AB) paiinbali uoipadsui 

iranzl 541/sfie;aci pig 



preference will be given to MSEs as Micro and Small Enterprises from the State of Bid inviting Authority. If the 
bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in 
case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and 
Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. 
Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered 
product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of 
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 
price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 25 % of total quantity as defined/ decided in relevant policy. 
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and 
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. 
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any 
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of 
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and 
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
6. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or 
similar Category Products for 10% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid 
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of 
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity 
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having 
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

All In One PC ( 3 pieces ) 

Technical Specificationskichaa fU-111447 

* As per GeM Category Specification/ 	ttaitt fat-M  

Specification 
Specification Name/f 	qir 

FT 

Bid Requirement/fig t fv iii' (Allowed 

Values)/3Mara 31FT 

Motherboard Chipset Series Intel Q Series, Intel Z Series Or higher 
J 

Chipset Number Intel Q 370, Intel Q470, Intel Q570, Intel Q670 Or 
higher 

Processor Processor Make Intel 

Processor Generation 12.0 Or higher 

Number of Cores per 
Processor 

6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 14, 24, 22 Or higher 

Processor Description Intel Core i5, Intel Core i7, Intel Core i9 Or higher 

Processor Number Intel Core i5 12500T, Intel Core i7 12700T, Intel Core 
i5 12600T, Intel Core i5 12400, Intel Core i9 12900T, 
Intel Core i5 12500, Intel Core i5 12600, Intel Core i7 
12700, Intel Core i9 12900 Or higher 

Graphics Graphics Type Integrated 

Size of Memory in Case of 
Dedicated Graphic Card 
(GB) 

0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 Or higher 

Operating System [ Operating System (Factory 
Pre-Loaded) 

Windows 11 Professional 

Memory Type of RAM DDR4, DDR5 Or higher 

RAM Size (GB) 8, 16, 32, 64 Or higher 

3/6 



914 

(8D) A3 aede3 ass  Inca 

sAeg ma'am at amndod 
04 pasn sanpa adA± 

Ja1461L1 JO S 

Jaq6p4 aO ssalala 

Jau6R4 jO ssalai!M ‘Ipai!M 

(JeaA) 
Azumuem MO 941S IJO 

pleoqAa>ip adAi 

Alv\pauuoD NeociAaN 

Awupauuop asnow 

Dpaua9 

Al!ApeUUOD 

Aelds!a 

saA 

saA 

Jat-I6N JO VN 

saA 

AmAnDauuoD ssaia.qm 

wepqam Jo not niosau 'saA dl 

dpi  PI&EAsenleA 

pamoliv) 	stpuatuailnbag P!9 

Jay6N JO 6upeinD!VV/!xa1J/iaupai1 
1  'aicielsnfPV1461aH 'piepuelS 1 	puelS 

saA 

JallE114 

ap loqwAs 	piepuels len6uW8 1D-IePuel5 

Alue.uem 

sapv\aci Tndul 

saAl 

1.1od l!cie6!D palei6alui pieoq u0 0001/001/0I1 

Jat-16!LI JO  Z 

JagEN JO ES (-110olani9 + (ZXZ) TIZXV 39 !d-!M 

A6oloutpal leued 

adA± Aeidsia 

(S3EIDNI) az1S Aelds1O 

Aelds!O 1441m palei6alul 
Luepqam Jo A4mcielleny 

(S13X1d) uonniosag Aeidsla 

in-auoudoipm 

ono auoqdpeaH 

alcienene 
sJaleads 40 JaqwnN 'saA 41 

Aeidsia 	paleJ6alu!' 
sJaleads Alwqeuenv 

saA 

Ja4b!Li JO z 

OSS 100H 

Ja14614 JO V9 

JaLION 	U JO 089OZIS 'VOEZx960V 'OVVI. x OVVE 
'09IZ x OV8E '008Ix00ZE '00ZI x OZ61 .080Ix0Z6I 

Jaq6N JO S'LE 17E 'LZ ‘8*EZ '9'EZ 

Ja46ILI JO 960V '13VOZ .VZOI `1119L 'Z'ES 178E .9SZ 

Ja4614 a0  000c 'oosz '000z .00st '000T 

(99 
u! s4015 WPM aJeds 6u!sn 
)o3 do iftwqepuedx3 wyg 

.4!rigpj/auseN uo!le311peds 

slJod lawat413 JaqwnN 

AlimpauuoD 
ssalaJim 4o adAi 'saA 41 

AmpauuoD qloolanig 

shod waq43 4o adAi 

uoge,gpads 

aoeiols 

(99) Alpedep aaH legal 

Jat.161L1 JO VAM 

JayElq JO pnoi Vnoi uoN 



Bid Requirement (Allowed Values) 

Intel Q670; SSD 512 GB; RAM 16GB 
Chipset Number; Total SSD 
Capacity (GB); Memory RAM 
Size (GB) 

Specification Parameter I 
Name 

Additional Specification Parameters - All In One PC ( 3 pieces ) 

* Bidders offering must also comp y with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting OfficerMRIMAALCadi 3Titrffirft and/ an.  Quantity/awir 

S.No./W. 
Consignee 

Reporting/Officer/ 
Address/4M Quantity/M--4 Delivery Days/it-M-4ft* 

ft 
titfir41-/Atililar 

3ift4irtt 

1 Chandra Pratap 
Mishra 

482008,SFRI Campus Badshah 
Halwai Mandir Polipathar 
Gwarighat Road Jabalpur 

3 45 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/avil 	 7rt 	r fttEr era 

1. Generic 

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up 
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to 
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the 
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly. 

2. OEM 

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a 
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should 
be submitted. 

3. Service & Support 

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free 
Telephone No. for Service Support. 

Disclaimer/3 

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent 
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses 
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in 
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and 
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and 
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of 
bidding process without any notice:- 

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum 

5 / 6 



9 / 9 

---Dre-t-s/noA  

111P0 1.141}£ 12 

$in_0* ef,m 	#11€i1t IE * 	ILEE 	 i311±1± }.314,-)P 	114.1€ 	Itt31-#   llritql PWle  

q, 	II 	14,I+t   Iziat 	kite le 9.110 2I4pa 1 	10*11;1t ±f1k 11.) in  4 	 

Lib IteP 	 * 	541 tt 1P-PcM, 	1.% Ate 	(t)  th 1L >rM k24) 1111a 1}141 	hlk  	theif 1'4-* * 16446 112  

'2 5) 	 * 14 Wt 	IF to  la* iee III * R1110  if legit * 2 s * 	12— ltfltiif4/•smel aul on+ apuepioD3e ui 

uoloe le6a! Jaqtmj pue pe.quop ayl jo uopeu!wial ale!paww!JOI puncub e aq worn sm Jo aDuencltuop-uou pue uoqe)epap asiej Aue pue 	jo a3ue!!thuop a)levapun 

seq Jappig 	u! buqedplved altqm •Aluoulnv lualadiuoD 	paials!oa) Si Jappm ato j! Apo Japual slyl u! piq of ampla eq !um e!pul koim Japioq puel e saieus 

ki)iym kilUn01 e al0J; Jappgi Aue 'mu! Lam Japioq pue! e saieus Lp!qm &i)uno) e Japplq e 	luatuairooKI uo suoppulsau 6u!pJe6a) 9z asnep DID Wag swat 

4 4glit 	* ten )22lifill 5_4k .tt/suoy!puo3 pue supai leJauag atp Aq pawanoo osie s! 	s!qi 

•suoyeluasaJdaJ tens 

Aidai 	sliej ay;! spq uado oa pamolle aq 	pinom pue suoyeluasaJdai yens lie ol AidaJ 	punoq Arp s! 

JaAng •wag uo uoneD!!qnd 	sAep b u!qwyt Dallas e se u! 6u!66o1 Jaffe pieoqqsep Jailas LI! play suelap pig ayl 

u! papimpd mopu!nn uopewasaida):1 ayi 6u!sn Aq awes aql 4suiebe uoneluasaJdaJ i!aip asieJ ueD Aay4 	s!Ly 

Jo pedse Aue uo as!miayio JO sesnep leuop!ppe asay4 4su!e6e aDuenap6/uoyDafqo Aue seq _laps cue;! 'Jaylinj 

.aq Aew aseD 

aql se 'uoipnv Nenuod / spa jo aseD u! aal uo!pnv / 	uoyedpnJed 	/ aaj. Japual Aue .104 6upisv 

•sasnep/sluawnDoP lewalxa aDuaJala.1 Jo ai!s lewalxa Aue uo paqsliqnd suoppuoD aDuaiaja 

•ADflod e!pul u! alew 	aDuaJaja.td pue AD!!od 	lsu!e6e asnep Aue 6unelodioDui 

•sapobaieD luenala.u! 	swel! .104 	6upeaJD 

.aDuapadxa 

1Jodxa / u6!aio; woi; ARM arlpsu! / iuewiJedep / uoyez!ue6Jo Dypads way aDuapadxa bupiaaS 'OT 

.spJepuels / uoyeDy!pap ue!pui walemnba 6uprypads 
lnowm spepuels ue!pui 40 aDualsixa jo aseD Li! uana suoyeDypiaD leuopeuia4u! / u6!alo; 6upepuew 

(sapls!uiw lepou JaAnq aq4 ADHod luawainDwd pampdde Ad se pamone aye slepl 'sapobaleD paipepe 

Jo; spq u! 'JanamoH) .ssaDoJd uopeniena 	6upnp saidwes jo lemPdde JO pp glint% aldwes 6upiaaS '8 

•saDvuas u! spa wolsnD se spe.quoD )pom 40 uonean / 6upeolJ • L 

•sJappq Anent) ol a4!s!nbai-aid e se WJ04 lep!siCycl u! sluawnDop uo!sspqns buyepuew •9 

.aweu Jaieaa JO Jampelnuew JO lapOW JO a>ietAl JO pueJ9 )!;pads ouluonuaw •S 

'wall apins Jo4 pig Doe 6upeao 

ql!nit payDunq we An6a4eD 
Aue lnoylvvi alqeuene aie sapo6aleD wag Jeln6ai tp!qm Jo; swal! Jo; spiq 008 / wmsni 6ulqs!!qnd 

.Dig wag Japun siallas tons o4 pap!mpd uoydwaxa 

oa uopuaneiluoD u! 'suompuoD >9 supai leuoll!ppv eln 6u!pnpu! Ispappq wo4 uo!ss!wqns awj 6uptaas 
•pmetai s!q1 	111dC1 cq panss! 

'VT 

'EL 

'ZT 

'TT 

'6 

'E 

'Z 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12



